#### 505407434 04/02/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5454228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAVANA ABHIRAM SIRIMAMILLA	03/29/2019
GLEN PATRICK GORDON	03/28/2019
YINAN WU	03/27/2019
SEYED EHSAN MIRBAGHERI	04/01/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16373346

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)532-7543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-532-1500

Email: mspatent@rqn.com, usdocket@microsoft.com RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER - MICROSOFT **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400** 

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	406084-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN O. CARPENTER
SIGNATURE:	/John O. Carpenter, Reg.# 73862/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019

# **Total Attachments: 8**

source=406084-US-NP 2019-04-02 Assignments#page1.tif source=406084-US-NP\_2019-04-02\_Assignments#page2.tif



PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 406084-US-NP I Pavana Abhiram SIRIMAMILLA ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CONCEALED SHOCK PROTECTOR FOR HEAD-MOUNTED DEVICE DISPLAY" ("APPLICATION"), which: 🔀 will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed April 2, 2019 and on given Application No. 16/373.346 by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on	_and was given Application
No by the	e following Office
44:	æ.
·	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests. ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS	Docket No.:	406084-US-NF

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

a 10.	8 8
Inventor's Signature	03/29/2019 Date
Pavana Abhiram SIRIMAMIL	LA
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 406084-US-NP

I <u>Glen Patrick GORDON</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CONCEALED SHOCK PROTECTOR FOR HEAD-MOUNTED DEVICE DISPLAY</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIG	NOR	hereby	auth	orizes	, and	requ	uests,
	ASSIG	NEE	'S legal	repres	entat	ive, Mi	rosoft	Tech	nology	Licer	ısing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way,	Redr	nond, V	/ashin	gton 9	8052 (/	ASSIG	NEE'S
	LEGA	L R	EPRESEN	ITATIVE	S), to	o inser	t here	in p	arenth	eses	(filed
	on	•	April 2.	, 2019	***************************************	an	d	given	. /	Applic	ation
	No.	16/	373,346	by	the	followir	ng Off	ice <u>US</u>	<u> </u>	ited S	<u>States</u>
	<u>Paten</u>	t an	<u>d Trade</u>	mark C	office)	this A	PPLICA	TION's	Appli	cation	۱ No.,
	filing	date	e, and O	ffice, w	hen k	nown;					٠.
	was f	iled	on		ē	ınd was	given	Applic	ation		
	No			by	the f	ollowing	g Offic	e			
	"					H <sub>4</sub> ;					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			•
······			
			····
<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>			

PATENT ASSIGN	MS Docket No.:	406084-US-NP

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

An Parish Sol	5/28/19
Inventor's Signature	Date /
Glen Patrick GORDON	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

subject matt	er ("INVENTION")	disclosed and/or c OTECTOR FOR F	aimed in a paten	inal joint inventor of t application entitled <u>DEVICE DISPL</u> AY"
("APPLICATIO				
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Micros LEGAL REPRESE on April 2. No. 16/373,346 Patent and Trad	ASSIGNOR hereboll representative, Moft Way, Redmond, NTATIVES), to insect that we will be seen to be seen the s	icrosoft Technolo Washington 9805 rt here in parer nd given ng Office <u>US –</u> IPPLICATION's Ap	gy Licensing, 2 (ASSIGNEE'S 1theses (filed Application <u>United States</u>
	No	and wa by the followin		n
behalf of itse desirous of a right of priori patents derive	elf and its succe cquiring, the ent ty, in the INVENT ed therefrom, su- ed States, its	essors and assigns fre and exclusive right TON and the APPLIC, th as continuing ap	("ASSIGNEE"), is ghts, title and int ATION (and all oth plications, in who	iability company, on entitled to, and is erest, including the ner applications and le or in part, in and ries ("APPLICATION"
ASSIGN EPRESENTATI Ollowing table	VES to insert 1	authorizes, and he Application No	., filing date, ar	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL and Office into the
application No	).	Filing Date	Office	******

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	406084-US-NI
		·

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	3/27/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Yinan WU	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
-	(if other than English)

I <u>Seyed Ehsan MIRBAGHERI</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CONCEALED SHOCK PROTECTOR FOR HEAD-MOUNTED DEVICE DISPLAY</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\times$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	orizes,	and	requ	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft	Techno	logy	Licer	nsing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ashing	ton 980	)52 (A	SSIG	NEE'S
	LEGA	۸L R	EPRESEN	TATIVES), t	o insert	here	in par	enthe	ses	(filed
	on		April 2, 2	2019	and		given	Α	pplic	cation
	No.	16/3	373,346	by the	following	g Offic	ce <u>US</u> -	- Unit	ted S	<u>States</u>
	<u>Pate</u>	nt ar	<u>nd Trade</u>	mark Office	) this API	PLICAT	TON's A	Applic	ation	ı No.,
	filing	g dat	e, and O	ffice, when I	known;					
	was	filed	on		and was g	given <i>A</i>	Applicat	tion		
	No _			by the f	ollowing	Office				
	"				<u>".</u>					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for ally 7411 Ele/1		,
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	406084-US-NP

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	Apri 1st, 2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Seyed Ehsan MIRBAGHERI Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

RECORDED: 04/02/2019